# OP \$465.00 391655

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 04/08/2015 900321043

ETAS ID: TM337587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkinAgain, LLC		01/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Visage Pro USA, LLC		
Street Address:	3246 Grey Hawk Court		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92010		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3916553	SKINAGAIN
Registration Number:	4629318	SKINAGAIN
Registration Number:	3649916	SKINAGAIN
Registration Number:	4269551	SKINAGAIN CLEAR
Registration Number:	4191657	SKINAGAIN RADIANCE
Registration Number:	4384429	CANNACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	4411518	CBD NATURALS
Registration Number:	4602304	
Registration Number:	3840324	C2GEL C2GEL
Registration Number:	4428249	PHOTONE
Registration Number:	4407089	PROTONE
Registration Number:	3822733	PRO-TONE .
Registration Number:	3873490	NEU-TONE
Registration Number:	4428251	OZTONE
Registration Number:	3832533	DERMAVIBE
Serial Number:	85853071	FUNCTIONAL SKIN CARE
Serial Number:	85853064	BO10IKAL
Serial Number:	85319907	CBD ORGANICS
Serial Nulliper.	00019907	OBD ORGANICS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0157

900321043

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: 310-774-00

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-781-0988

Email: daphneblaw@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Law Offices of Daphne Sheridan Bass

Address Line 1: 921 26th Street

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daphne Sheridan Bass /daphne sheridan bass/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 

04/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SA Assignment (4)#page1.tif source=SA Assignment (4)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0158

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is made and entered as of this 23rd day of January, by and between SkinAgain, LLC, located at 3246 Grey Hawk Court, Carlsbad, CA 92010 hereinafter ("Assignor") and Visage Pro USA, LLC, located at 3246 Grey Hawk Court, Carlsbad, CA 92010 hereinafter ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the trademarks as set forth in the attached Exhibit "A" (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"); the applications of which have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

SkinAgain, LLC

Date: 01/23/2015

Sherrie Berry, CSE SkinAgain, LLC

# EXHIBIT "A"

MARK	APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
SKIN AGAIN	3916553
SKIN AGAIN	4629318
SKIN AGAIN & Design	3649916
SKIN AGAIN CLEAR	4269551
SKIN AGAIN RADIANCE	4191657
FUNCTIONAL SKIN CARE	85853071
BO10IKAL	85853064
CANNACEUTICALS	4384429
CBD NATURALS	4411518
CBD ORGANICS	85319907
COLORED CROSS Design	4602304
C2 GEL	384324
PHOTONE	4407089
PRO-TONE	3822733
NEU-TONE	3873490
OZTONE	4428251
DERMAVIBE	3832533

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0160

**RECORDED: 04/08/2015**